

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7378 OF 2011

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7377 OF 2011

THE NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

ANIL & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7378 OF 2011

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this matter. Both the respondents have been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far. Certificate/ service is still awaited from the High Court.

Service is incomplete.

Counsel for the appellant has not filed Statement of case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7377 OF 2011

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this matter. Both the respondent have been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far. Certificate of service is still awaited from the High Court.

Service is incomplete.

Counsel for the appellant has not filed Statement of case so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 4th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv
88, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR